# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		12/02/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAXITRON X-RAY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	225 Larkin Drive, Suite 1	
City:	Wheeling	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60090	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	837529	FAXITRON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)554-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-554-3300

Email: Docket@wwrfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Linda A. Kuczma

Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, Floor 53
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7729 T 003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Kuczma
Signature:	/Linda A. Kuczma/
Date:	12/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0997

900037173

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 7729 T 003#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0998 CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a California corporation having a

place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter "the Seller"),

was the owner of the following trademark and federal registration therefor:

U.S. Registration No. 837,529 for the mark FAXITRON, issued October 24, 1967

and renewed on October 24, 1987;

WHEREAS, FAXITRON X-RAY CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation having a

place of business at 225 Larkin Drive, Suite 1, Wheeling, Illinois 60090 (hereinafter "the

Buyer"), was desirous of acquiring and did so acquire all right, title and interest in and to the

foregoing trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the

mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby confirms the assignment, transfer and sale as of

February 16, 1994, of Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing trademark

and federal Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with

which the mark was used and which was symbolized by the mark, including the right to pursue

all actions based on such mark and to recover for past infringement.

This Confirmatory Assignment confirms the assignment of said trademark and

Registration as of February 16, 1994.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY.

Date: 12/2/2005

(234012.1)

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/05/2005